
6-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Adquisición de jaulas para cultivo 

de organismos marinos y equipos 

complementarios para acuicultura 

marina

1-07-2024 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Installation of two (2) greenhouses 

and six (6) irrigation systems 
1-07-2024 FAO Grenada Request for Quotation

Procurement of furniture and 

printers for FAO office 
1-07-2024 FAO Tadżykistan Request for Quotation

Procurement of Air Conditioners 2-07-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Project management for track and 

trace project
2-07-2024 WFP

Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Procurement of Suckers, Seeds and 

Seedlings 
3-07-2024 FAO Mikronezja Invitation to Bid

Provision of Unmanned Aerial 

Devices (Drones), Related Software 

and Accessories 

3-07-2024 FAO Dominika Invitation to Bid

Supply of 15,000 giant bamboos 3-07-2024 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Supply of IT Asset Sanitizing 

Software
3-07-2024 WFP

Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Semences maraicheres 4-07-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Adquisición de Equipos, 

Instrumentos y Materiales para los 

procesos de medición y 

levantamiento de muestras de 

biomasa, edáficas y botánicas de la 

ENF II 2024

5-07-2024 FAO Ekwador Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238126
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238126
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238126
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238126
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238236
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238236
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238149
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238603
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238371
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238371
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238225
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238078
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238647
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238647
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238211
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238406


6-2024

Acquisition du mobilier de bureau 

FAO Sao Tome et Principe 
5-07-2024 FAO

Sao Tome et 

Principe
Invitation to Bid

Full-Scale Software Application for 

Disaster Preparedness and 

Response

5-07-2024 WFP Filipiny Request for Information

Procurement of Augers 5-07-2024 FAO Armenia Request for Quotation

Provision of Entrepreneurship 

Skills Training
5-07-2024 WFP Kenia Expression of Interest

Purchase of laboratory equipment 

for the Central Veterinary 

Laboratory 

5-07-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Seeds for demo-plots 5-07-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Service d'assurances du parc 

roulant de la Représentation de la 

FAO à Madagascar

5-07-2024 FAO Madagaskar Request for Proposal

Procurement and Delivery of 

Saffron Corms 
6-07-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Project baseline study, beneficiary 

registration, and data collection to 

measure the impact of ongoing 

FAO projects

7-07-2024 FAO Bangladesz Request for Proposal

Aliments bétail (tourteaux de 

coton)
8-07-2024 FAO Czad Invitation to Bid

Construction of Fishponds 8-07-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Insumos pecuarios cauca 8-07-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Medical Assistance Teams 8-07-2024 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Procurement of Agricultural Items 8-07-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238312
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238312
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238027
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238027
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238027
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238195
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238566
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238566
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238270
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238294
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238450
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238506
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238506
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238140
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238675
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238675
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238465
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238550
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238214
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238144


6-2024

Procurement of different types of 

Seed for Women's Groups 

identified priority needs

8-07-2024 FAO Niue Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Stationery items 8-07-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Production of four educational 

videos on zoonotic diseases
8-07-2024 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Provision of Comprehensive Motor 

Insurance Coverage for (23) 

Twenty-Three Vehicles for One 

Year

8-07-2024 FAO
Arabia 

Saudyjska
Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation and Restoration of 

Irrigation Scheme 
8-07-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery of protective 

wear
8-07-2024 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Achat et livraison de plants 

d’arbres fruitiers
9-07-2024 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid

FERTILIZANTES CAUCA 9-07-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Assorted Packing 

materials
10-07-2024 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of beekeeping 

equipment 
10-07-2024 FAO Uzbekistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Post-Harvest and 

Value Addition Equipment
10-07-2024 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Provision of services relating to the 

feasibility study and supervision of 

works execution on 2km canals 

and 4 water ponds

10-07-2024 FAO Rwanda Invitation to Bid

Suministro de motor fuera de 

borda de 115 HP Cancún
10-07-2024 FAO Meksyk Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238445
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238445
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238445
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238350
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238466
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238466
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238449
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238619
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238619
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238571
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238571
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238672
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238570
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238570
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238585
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238574
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238574
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238704
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238704
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238704
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238704
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238443
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238443


6-2024

Procurement of gardening tools for 

Nurseries and Farmers
11-07-2024 FAO Kirgistan Request for Quotation

Aviation Services (Trainings and 

Facilitation of Workshops and 

Trainings)

12-07-2024 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Equipos de seguridad para control 

de acceso edificio FAO RLC
15-07-2024 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

Procurement of Grass Chopper and 

Silage Bagging Machines 
16-07-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Environmentally sustainable 

disposal services for solid, liquid 

and electronic waste

17-07-2024 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Rehabilitation of 30 Village 

Medium / Small-Scale Dairy Units 

for Milk Collection and Dairy 

Processing 

24-07-2024 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

27

1

8

6

2

44

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
37

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 7

Request for Information

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238692
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238692
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238486
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238602
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238602
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238699
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238699
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238699
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/238630
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


6-2024

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
0

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 26 czerwca 2024 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

